
Santa Clara (12-16) -vs- California Baptist (19-13)
11/19/2021 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 11/19/2021
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center
Attendance: 195

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Santa Clara 4 3 2 1 10
California Baptist 3 4 4 4 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:37 CBU G-P Caleb Teraoka
1st 6:15 CBU G Hunter Barnett
1st 5:12 SCU G Chase Raisin
1st 4:33 SCU G Zach Fales
1st 2:33 SCU G Zach Fales
1st 1:34 CBU G Zach Lowery
1st 1:14 SCU G Caedmon Fisher
2nd 7:34 CBU G Joseph Griffin
2nd 3:33 CBU G Hunter Barnett
2nd 2:51 CBU G Simon Taylor
2nd 2:11 SCU G Zach Fales
2nd 1:56 CBU G Joseph Griffin
2nd 1:42 SCU G Caedmon Fisher
2nd 0:07 SCU G Zach Fales
3rd 4:49 CBU G Joseph Griffin
3rd 4:32 SCU G Jake Taylor
3rd 3:25 SCU G-E Zach Fales
3rd 3:05 CBU G PJ McDonough
3rd 1:30 CBU G-E Joseph Griffin
3rd 0:26 CBU G-E Joseph Griffin
4th 6:33 SCU G Zach Fales
4th 4:08 CBU G Cameron Cullen
4th 2:54 CBU G PJ McDonough
4th 1:48 CBU G Joseph Griffin
4th 0:53 CBU G Hunter Barnett

Team Statistics

SCU CBU
Shots 26 35
Goals 10 15
Assists 7 16
Points 17 31
Exclusions 5 8
Steals 6 16
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:38 SCU E-P Jake Taylor
2nd 2:31 CBU E Riley Bumgardner
2nd 5:40 CBU E Thomas de Wit
3rd 0:11 CBU E Angel Sanchez
3rd 0:30 SCU E Dominick Kirk
3rd 1:42 SCU E Chase Raisin
3rd 2:22 SCU E Jack Gannaway
3rd 2:51 CBU E Zach Lowery
3rd 3:42 CBU E Matt Olsen
3rd 7:18 SCU E Cody Ferguson
4th 1:31 CBU E Cameron Cullen
4th 2:33 CBU E Ian Escoto
4th 3:14 CBU E Zach Lowery



Individual
 
 
Santa Clara 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
8/1
C Patrick Guinn 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Sean Tehaney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Carter Reeves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ford Eldredge 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0-1
4 Matt Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Michael Kreienkamp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jake Taylor 1 1 3 4 1 0 3 0-0
9 Caedmon Fisher 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
10 Billy Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Blake D'Souza 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
12 Matt Somers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Andrew Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chase Raisin 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
15 Thomas Lennox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Connor Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Nico Valls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Mason Jaeger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Matt McKim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Nicky Fontes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Bennett Stafford 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
23 Jack Gannaway 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1
24 Dominick Kirk 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1
25 Zach Fales 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0-1
26 Cody Ferguson 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0-0

Totals 26 10 7 17 5 8 6 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
8/1
C Patrick Guinn 1:18 1 0
1 Sean Tehaney 30:42 14 8

Totals 15 8

California Baptist 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Tristan Felberg 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0-0
2 Angel Sanchez 2 0 2 2 1 0 3 0-0
3 Cameron Cullen 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
4 Matt Olsen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 PJ McDonough 6 2 2 4 0 1 1 0-0
6 Caleb Teraoka 2 1 0 1 0 1 3 2-0
7 Hunter Barnett 8 3 2 5 0 0 1 0-0
8 Zach Zetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Joseph Starr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Joseph Griffin 7 6 0 6 0 1 0 0-0
13 Thomas de Wit 1 0 3 3 1 0 1 2-0
15 Toby Bumgardner 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Simon Taylor 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Riley Bumgardner 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
18 Ian Escoto 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
19 Gavin McKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Zach Lowery 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 0-0

Totals 35 15 16 31 8 5 16 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tristan Felberg 32:00 10 7

Totals 10 7


